CORPORATE FORM WARRANTY DEED

	COUNTY OF SHELBY)		
	to American Homes and Land Corp., an Alaba whereof is acknowledged, the said Grantor does William W. Parchman, Jr., An Unma	r to the following described real estate lying and being	
	Lot 736, according to the Map Sector 1, as recorded in Map B Office of Shelby County, Alaba	ook 28, Page 68, in the Probate	
	Address of Property: 341 Wate	rford Cove Trail, Calera, AL 35040	
	Described property to become t	he homestead of Grantee.	
•	Subject to taxes for the year 2002 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, reservations, rights-of-way, limitations, covenants and conditions of record, if any, and mineral and mining rights, if any. \$155,200.00		
	By:	American Homes and Land Corp. Grantor	
		\mathcal{L}	
		Gary W Thomas, President	
	STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)	03/15/2002-12378 09:20 AM CERTIFIED SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE 50.95	
	Gary W. Thomas, President of American Hor foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, ac	gned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that esident of American Homes and Land Corp., whose name is signed to the and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed not expected, he as such officer and with full authority executed the same voluntarily.	
	Given under my hand and official seal this	12 day of <u>March</u> , 2002.	
		Daleic A. Egland Notary Public Commission Expires: 02/25/04	
	THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:	SEND TAX NOTICES TO:	
	Kevin Hays and Associates, P.C. 100 Concourse Parkway, Suite 101	William W. Parchman, Jr.	

Birmingham, Alabama 35244

341 Waterford Cove Trail

Calera, AL 35040